

101691841

Attorney Docket No.VDLT.57416/11

FO	RM PTO-1595	R		FORM COVER SH NTS ONLY	HEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	To The Hono	rable Commissioner of Pa	avs at Trademark	s: Please record the a	attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):			. Name and address		
	Powerhouse To	echnologies, Inc.	1,1,2,01	Name:	Anchor G	aming
	ditional name(s) of Yes x No	conveying party(ies) attach	ned?	Internal Address:	815 Pilot I	Dood
	163 X 140			Street Address:	815 Pilot i	
3.	Nature of Convey	ance:		City:	Las Vega	
x A	Assignment	□ Merger		State:	Nevada	; ;
<u> </u>	Security Agreemen	t □ Change of Name		Zip:	89119	
	Other:					es) attached? □ Yes x No
	Execution Date:	March 26, 2001		, identification (o)		
4.	Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is	s being filed together with a	new application, the	e execution date of the	application	is:
	09/586,522; 09/59 <b>Foreign</b> : PCT/US 99928802.0 (EPC	ation Nos.: 09/107,627; 09/339,076; 0 0,735; 09/666,993 00/00715; PCT/US00/1507 ); 45787/99 (Australia); Nat (Canada–application numb	9/400,378; 8; ional Phase of	. Patent No.(s):		
			Additional number	ers attached? □ Yes	x No	
5.	<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>		ondence 6.	. Total number of ap	plications an	d patents involved: 12
	Name:	William B. Kircher				
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L. One Kansas City Place	L.P. 7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$40.00
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street		x Enclosed		
	City:	Kansas City		x Any deficiencies	authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
	State:	Missouri	8.	Deposit Account No	o.: 19-2112	
	Zip:	64105-2118		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
			DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a document.  William B. Kircher					hed copy is a true copy of the original	
	U(		Signa	iture		Date
L				r sheet, attachments,		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

04/25/2001 GTON11 00000256 192112 09106659 01 FC:581

902093.1

440.00 CH 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011723 FRAME: 0308** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Powerhouse Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2311 S. 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Bozeman, State of Montana, is the owner of United States Patent Applications Serial Numbers and the inventions therein:

09/106,659	Method of Playing a Group Participation Game
09/107,627	Electronic Gaming Device with Deck-Mounted Touchscreen
09/339,076	Method of Playing a Group Participation Game (CIP)
09/400,378	Method and Device for Implementing a Coinless Gaming Environment
09/586,522	Method and Device for Implementing a Downloadable Software Delivery System
09/590,735	System and Method for Playing a Multiplier Game (CIP)
09/666,993	Method and Device Implementing a Player Configurable Gaming Machine

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application Serial Numbers and the inventions therein:

PC1/US00/00/15	Method of Playing a Group Participation Game
PCT/US00/15078	Method and Device for Implementing a Downloadable Software Delivery System

and the following Foreign Patent Applications and the inventions therein:

99928802.0	EPC	(National Phase of PCT/US99/13846)
45787/99	Australia	Method of Playing a Group Participation Game (National Phase of PCT/US99/13846)
Not Available	Canada	Method of Playing a Group Participation Game (National Phase of PCT/US99/13846)

856342.1

PATENT REEL: 011723 FRAME: 0309 WHEREAS, Anchor Gaming, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 815 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions and said applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said applications in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Powerhouse Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred. and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Anchor Gaming, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest, along with the right to recover for past infringement throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-identified patent applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patents upon said inventions which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed or currently pending foreign applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said or currently pending foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Anchor Gaming, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, and Powerhouse Technologies, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patents and Trademark

856342.1

PATENT REEL: 011723 FRAME: 0310 Office or any similar office or person in any appropriate country foreign to the United States of America to issue the said Letters Patents in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 26 day of MARCH, 2001 Powerhouse Technologies, Inc. By / Name: TT Matthews
Title: Pregident STATE OF <u>Muada</u> )
) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Clack</u> ) On this 26th day of March, 2001, before me appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known, who by me was duly sworn, and acknowledged that he is President of Powerhouse Technologies, Inc., and that he executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office in factorial, the day and year above written. JUDITH JONES Notary Public - Nevada No. 96-1219-1 My appl. exp. Feb. 15, 2004

SEAL

856342.1

My Commission Expires:

1 chricary 15,2004

3

RECORDED: 04/13/2001